
$16.89
$18.17
$17.87
$17.60
$17.52
$18.09
$18.19
$17.38
$17.88
$18.00
$18.06
$17.32
$17.79
$18.20
$17.52
$18.19
$17.79
$18.19
$19.11
$17.89
$17.38
$17.47
$16.95
$17.60
$18.06
$17.65
$17.52
$19.15
$17.19
$18.68
$17.97
$18.00
$18.56
$17.38
$17.76
$22.35
$19.98
$21.77
$23.74
$22.56
$17.96
$22.93
$21.93
$22.15
$22.35
$17.96
$21.77

ALABAMA
ARIZONA

ARKANSAS
BALTO (US FOOD SVC & ETTLINE), CY N MID ATLANTIC, and DC

CALIFORNIA 
COLORADO / WYOMING

FLORIDA
TEXAS (FORT BLISS) / NEW MEXICO

NORTHERN NEW YORK (FORT DRUM)
CENTRAL TX (FORT HOOD )

OKLAHOMA (FORT SILL)
GEORGIA

KANSAS (FORT RILEY, FT LEAVENWORTH) / MISSOURI 
KENTUCKY / INDIANA / OHIO / WEST VIRGINIA

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 
MISSISSIPPI / LOUISIANA 

MISSOURI  /  IL   LEONARD WOOD
NEBRASKA / IOWA / SOUTH DAKOTA

 NORTH EAST NEW ENGLAND
NEW JERSEY / NEW YORK / PENNSYLVANIA

NEW MEXICO / TEXAS (EL PASO)
NEVADA (but Reno uses NORTH CALIFORNIA)

NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH MID ATLANTIC / DE / NORTH VA / MD /BALTO / DC    

NORTHERN TEXAS / OKLAHOMA
TEXAS (SAN ANTONIO) 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

SEATTLE / WASHINGTON (LAND BASED)
SOUTH CAROLINA

TIDEWATER VIRGINIA (NORFOLK LAND BASED) 
TENNESSEE

CENTRAL TEXAS (FT HOOD)
EASTERN WASHINGTON 

NEW MEXICO (WHITE SAND)
WISCONSIN (FT MCCOY) 

ALASKA 
EUROPE #1 / (TWI) &  EUROPE #2

EUROPE SOUTH / (EBREX)
GUAM / (QUALITY DISTRIBUTORS)

HAWAII 
HONDURAS /  EQUADOR / CENTRAL FLORIDA

JAPAN

KOREA
MARSHALL ISLANDS (KWAJALEIN) 

Feb-23FY 2023  Basic Daily Food Allowance (BDFA) 
In transition to DLA data                   

OKINAWA

PUERTO RICO 
BULGARIA / KOSOVO / ROMANIA / TURKEY 



$22.70
$20.45
$22.16
$22.16
$20.51
$22.35
$22.35
$22.35
$22.35
$17.86
$17.60
$21.43

AVERAGE - CONUS 
RC BDFA by letter - OCTOBER & APRIL each year

AVERAGE - OCONUS (non-AOR)  

ALASKA ZONE #1 (JBER FT RICHARDSON) 
ALASKA ZONE #2 (GREELY)

COLD WEATHER TC ZONE #2 
WAINWRIGHT 

AOR- JORDAN
AOR- DJBOUTI/ KENYA / OMAN / UAE 

HUNGARY / LITHUANIA / POLAND
AOR-BAHRAIN / QATAR / SAUDI ARABIA
AOR-IRAQ / JORDAN / SYRIA /  KUWAIT
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