FY 2023 Basic Daily Food Allowance (BDFA)	Feb-23
In transition to DLA data	
ALABAMA	\$16.89
ARIZONA	\$18.17
ARKANSAS	\$17.87
BALTO (US FOOD SVC & ETTLINE), CY N MID ATLANTIC, and DC	\$17.60
CALIFORNIA	\$17.52
COLORADO / WYOMING	\$18.09
FLORIDA	\$18.19
TEXAS (FORT BLISS) / NEW MEXICO	\$17.38
NORTHERN NEW YORK (FORT DRUM)	\$17.88
CENTRAL TX (FORT HOOD)	\$18.00
OKLAHOMA (FORT SILL)	\$18.06
GEORGIA	\$17.32
KANSAS (FORT RILEY, FT LEAVENWORTH) / MISSOURI	\$17.79
KENTUCKY / INDIANA / OHIO / WEST VIRGINIA	\$18.20
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA	\$17.52
MISSISSIPPI / LOUISIANA	\$18.19
MISSOURI / IL LEONARD WOOD	\$17.79
NEBRASKA / IOWA / SOUTH DAKOTA	\$18.19
NORTH EAST NEW ENGLAND	\$19.11
NEW JERSEY / NEW YORK / PENNSYLVANIA	\$17.89
NEW MEXICO / TEXAS (EL PASO)	\$17.38
NEVADA (but Reno uses NORTH CALIFORNIA)	\$17.47
NORTH CAROLINA	\$16.95
NORTH MID ATLANTIC / DE / NORTH VA / MD /BALTO / DC	\$17.60
NORTHERN TEXAS / OKLAHOMA	\$18.06
TEXAS (SAN ANTONIO)	\$17.65
SAN FRANCISCO, CA	\$17.52
SEATTLE / WASHINGTON (LAND BASED)	\$19.15
SOUTH CAROLINA	\$17.19
TIDEWATER VIRGINIA (NORFOLK LAND BASED)	\$18.68
TENNESSEE	\$17.97
CENTRAL TEXAS (FT HOOD)	\$18.00
EASTERN WASHINGTON	\$18.56
NEW MEXICO (WHITE SAND)	\$17.38
WISCONSIN (FT MCCOY)	\$17.76
ALASKA	\$22.35
EUROPE #1 / (TWI) & EUROPE #2	\$19.98
EUROPE SOUTH / (EBREX)	\$21.77
GUAM / (QUALITY DISTRIBUTÓRS)	\$23.74
HAWAII	\$22.56
HONDURAS / EQUADOR / CENTRAL FLORIDA	\$17.96
JAPAN	\$22.93
OKINAWA	\$21.93
KOREA	\$22.15
MARSHALL ISLANDS (KWAJALEIN)	\$22.35
PUERTO RICO	\$17.96
BULGARIA / KOSOVO / ROMANIA / TURKEY	\$21.77

HUNGARY / LITHUANIA / POLAND	\$22.70
AOR-BAHRAIN / QATAR / SAUDI ARABIA	\$20.45
AOR-IRAQ / JORDAN / SYRIA / KUWAIT	\$22.16
AOR- JORDAN	\$22.16
AOR- DJBOUTI/ KENYA / OMAN / UAE	\$20.51
ALASKA ZONE #1 (JBER FT RICHARDSON)	\$22.35
ALASKA ZONE #2 (GREELY)	\$22.35
COLD WEATHER TC ZONE #2	\$22.35
WAINWRIGHT	\$22.35
AVERAGE - CONUS	\$17.86
RC BDFA by letter - OCTOBER & APRIL each year	\$17.60
AVERAGE - OCONUS (non-AOR)	\$21.43